December 14th, 2022, was prepared in accordance with NI 43-101 - Standards of Disclosure for Mineral
Projects and is available on SEDAR (www.sedarplus.ca) under the Company's issuer profile.

Table 10: Denison Mineral Resources as of August 19, 2022 (Denison is now referred to as the "Crean Hill
Project"). Please see notes on Mineral Resource assumptions, at the end of this release, including metal
prices and recoveries used.

(A) Open Pit Resources

Cut-off
Grade Tonnes Ni % Cu % Co % Pt g/t Pd g/t Au g/t NiEq %

Indicated
0.3% NiEq 16,760,000 0.53 0.49 0.02 0.48 0.37 0.25 1.08

Inferred
0.3% NiEq 434,000 0.43 0.49 0.02 0.29 0.14 0.07 0.82

(B) Underground Resources

Cut-off
Grade Tonnes Ni % Cu % Co % Pt g/t Pd g/t Au g/t NiEq %

Indicated
1.1% NiEq 14,531,000 0.96 0.84 0.03 0.88 1.02 0.54 2.07

Inferred
1.1% NiEq 1,170,000 0.61 0.46 0.02 0.64 1.09 0.21 1.41

Crean Hill Project Economic Sensitivities

The Crean Hill Project is most sensitive to metal price and metal grade, and least sensitive to project capital
cost. Project sensitivities are illustrated in Table 11 and Figure 3.

Table 11: Crean Hill Project Sensitivities - Post-Tax NPV (millions)

Variance Metal Price Metal Grade Capex Opex
-20% -$85.4 -$94.6 $272.7 $431.4
-10% $78.9 $73.7 $251.6 $331.6
Base $230.4 $230.4 $230.4 $230.4
10% $363.0 $376.6 $209.3 $127.6
20% $492.7 $519.3 $188.2 $22.9

Figure 3: Crean Hill Project Sensitivities - Post-Tax NPV (millions)

To view an enhanced version of this graphic, please visit:
https://images.newsfilecorp.com/files/8002/175380_magnaminingfigure3.jpg

Opportunities/Recommendations

The current Base Case results show positive economics, a long mine life, modest upfront capital cost and
provide a basis to advance the Crean Hill project to the next stage of technical study. More detailed
engineering and optimization of cut-off grade, underground development, stope design and scheduling are
recommended. Additional studies will include waste rock geochemistry, additional metallurgical testing, and